R	01-24-20		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10195815	ed original docu	ments or copy therof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name of receiving party(ies)	:
RC Holdings, Inc. 300 River Place Detroit, Michigan 48207	1-11-02	RCD Holdings, Inc. 300 River Place Detroit, Michigan 48207	
	sociation nited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership:	higan
3. Nature of Conveyance:		X Corporation – State: Mic Other:	higan
	rger ange of Name 01	If assignee is not domiciled in domestic representative designation. Yes (Designation must be a separal Additional name(s) and address Yes	nation is attached: X No ate document)
4. Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B.	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/218,362 75/897,828 76/218,363 75/897,830 76/218,364 76/227,839	76/063,628 76/063,629 76/063,630	1,429,628 2,488,912	
Additional num	ber(s) attached:	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	m correspondence 6. nailed:	Total number of applications involved: Eleven (11)	s and registrations
Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to	\$290.00 to deposit account
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 23/2002 AAHMED1 00000179 180013 76218362	8.	Deposit Account Number: 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this paccount)	8-0013 page if using deposit
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 250.00 CH Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and become of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true
Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Name	Sign	ature Total number of pages	November 15, 2001 Date comprising cover sheet: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0599

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

	s duly adopted on the day of
, in accordance with the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of D	n the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of irectors or Trustees.
Signed thisday of	- I
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the	- '
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the by written consent of the shareholders or members havin by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders	g) e amendment. ng not less than the minimum number of votes required the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of ders or members who have not consented in writing has
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the by written consent of the shareholders or members havin by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to sharehold been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	g) e amendment. ng not less than the minimum number of votes required the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of ders or members who have not consented in writing has be shareholders or members is permitted only if such
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the by written consent of the shareholders or members havin by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the	g) e amendment. ng not less than the minimum number of votes required the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of ders or members who have not consented in writing has be shareholders or members is permitted only if such nititled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the by written consent of the shareholders or members havin by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to sharehold been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members en	g) e amendment. ng not less than the minimum number of votes required the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of ders or members who have not consented in writing has be shareholders or members is permitted only if such ntitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the act if a profit corporation.
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the by written consent of the shareholders or members havin by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to sharehold been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members er Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the A	g) e amendment. ng not less than the minimum number of votes required the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of ders or members who have not consented in writing has be shareholders or members is permitted only if such ntitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the act if a profit corporation.
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the by written consent of the shareholders or members havin by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to sharehold been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members en Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation pursuant to section 6	e amendment. In g not less than the minimum number of votes required the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of ders or members who have not consented in writing has be shareholders or members is permitted only if such thittled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the act if a profit corporation.
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the by written consent of the shareholders or members havin by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to sharehold been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members en Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation pursuant to section 6 Profit Corporations Profit Corporations Act this Act if a nonprofit corporation pursuant to section 6 Profit Corporations	e amendment. In g not less than the minimum number of votes required the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of ders or members who have not consented in writing has be shareholders or members is permitted only if such intitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the act if a profit corporation. S11(2). Nonprofitand Professional Service Corporations

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0601**